SB0386/117679/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 386

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Peters" and substitute "Peters, Astle, Benson, Feldman, Jennings, Hershey, Klausmeier, Middleton, Reilly, and Rosapepe"; in line 3, strike "investigate" and substitute "initiate an investigation of"; in line 4, before "complaints" insert "nursing home"; in the same line, strike "against certain nursing homes"; in line 9, after the semicolon insert "providing that certain surveys may be unannounced under certain circumstances;"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 13 down through the semicolon in line 16; in line 16, after "requiring" insert "that"; in the same line, strike "to hire" and substitute "receive"; and strike beginning with "longterm" in line 17 down through "date" in line 18 and substitute "full—time merit positions for certain purposes in the Office of Health Care Quality in certain fiscal years".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 29, strike "All" and substitute "<u>UNLESS OTHERWISE</u> <u>REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW, ALL</u>"; in line 31, strike "INVESTIGATE A COMPLAINT AGAINST A NURSING HOME" and substitute "<u>INITIATE AN INVESTIGATION OF A NURSING HOME COMPLAINT ALLEGING ACTUAL HARM</u>"; and in line 32, after "10" insert "BUSINESS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 11, strike "LONG-TERM CARE SURVEYORS" and substitute "<u>STAFF</u>"; in line 12, strike "**DEPARTMENT**" and substitute "<u>AGENCY IN EACH UNIT</u>"; in line 13, strike "LONG-TERM CARE"; in line 14, strike "**DEPARTMENT**" and substitute "<u>AGENCY IN EACH UNIT</u>"; and in the same line, after the semicolon insert "AND

SB0386/117679/1 Finance Committee Amendments to SB 386 Page 2 of 2

(3) THE NUMBER OF VACANCIES WITHIN THE AGENCY IN EACH UNIT IN THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE.".

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 3 through line 7 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 10, after the semicolon insert "<u>AND</u>"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 12 down through "WEBSITE" in line 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in lines 18 and 19, strike ", on or before September 1, 2018,"; strike beginning with the colon in line 19 down through "20" in line 20 and substitute "annually receive 10"; in line 20, strike ", long-term care surveyors in" and substitute "merit positions related to the survey, licensure, discipline, or regulation of related institutions, including assisted living programs, to protect vulnerable residents served by the related institutions, which positions will be received by"; in line 21, after "Quality" insert "for each fiscal year beginning in fiscal year 2020 and ending in fiscal year 2024 for a total of 50 new full—time merit positions"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 21 down through "Quality" in line 23.